

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4404/2007

PIONEER CLAY & INDUSTRIAL WORKS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMIBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The impugned order on page No.3 confirms that Respondent No.2(c) has filed such appeal as a Power of Attorney Holder for Respondent Nos.1 and 2(a) to 2(d). At present Respondent No.2(c) has filed Vakalatnama on 5.9.2007 stating that it is for himself only as Respondent No.2(c).

Petitioner is directed to serve the unserved respondents through Ms. E.R. Sumathy, learned counsel for Respondent No.2(c), in view of the fact that he has filed appeal before the High Court as the Power of Attorney holder before such court.

List the matter on 13th March, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar