

ÖITEM NO.39 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4404/2007

PIONEER CLAY & INDUSTRIAL WORKS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMIBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

Mr. Mallikarjun S.Mylar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the facts stated in order dated 31.1.2008 when respondent No.2(c) has preferred appeal before the High Court as power of attorney holder of unserved respondents, Respondent No.2(c) is directed to disclose on oath about his capacity as power of attorney holder of the unserved respondents by an affidavit before 9.4.2008.

List the matter on 9.4.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar