

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4404/2007

PIONEER CLAY & INDUSTRIAL WORKS LTD.  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

LAXMIBAI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 02/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.  
Mr. Mallikarjun, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Unserved respondent No. 2 (b) and 2(d) were appellant before the High court with served Respondent No. 2(c) and they were represented before the High Court by a common advocate. They all are legal heirs or Original Respondent No.2. Mr. Pasku Shaver Juje Souj. In view of above facts as well as affidavit filed by Respondent No. 2(c) on 6th May, 2008, he is further directed to disclose the correct addresses of unserved Respondent No. 2(b) and 2(d), since their addresses in the impugned judgment is disclosed as the same address of the served Respondent No. 2(c) in appeal before the High Court when they were co-appellant.

Issue fresh notice, Additional dasti service is allowed. Petitioner is directed to affix the notice at the given address through the Service Officer of the nearest Civil Court or the Trial Court and also at the disputed property.

List the matter on 7th November, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar