

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4404/2007

PIONEER CLAY & INDUSTRIAL WORKS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAXMIBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner has deposited an amount of Rs. 5,000/- directed by the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber but there is a delay in complying with the order and application for condoning the delay has been filed. The application for impleadment of Lrs. of deceased respondent is also defective as pointed out in the Office Report. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to cure the defects and list the matter alongwith application for condonation of delay before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG