

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P . R . B O R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4404/2007

PIONEER CLAY & INDUSTRIAL WORKS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

LAXMIBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and substitution of LRs. of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and impleadment as party respondent and c/delay in filing appln. for impleadment)

Date: 06/07/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

In the interest of justice petitioner is granted one more opportunity to serve the unserved respondents. Two more weeks' time is granted to take the necessary steps subject to the condition that he takes steps and deposits a sum of Rs.500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee as costs within two weeks. If the above conditions are not satisfied, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.
List on 22.7.2011.

am

(P.R. BORA)
REGISTRAR